Ability to network business between both companies

Diversity – no client represents more than 5% profit for each business

Strategic Rationale – Diplomat Travel

Page: 18

• Establishes an immediate and mature presence in the East Coast of the USA, creating
coverage in all time zones in the mainland USA

• CTM will now operate out of 18 cities across 8 states
USA Scale

• Access to the lucrative Washington DC market place

• Builds upon our strengths and servicing to the Government, NGO and offshore/marine
segments

Clients

• DT travel staff are highly experienced and passionate towards travel. They bring a high touch
proposition to senior executives of large key clientsExpertise

• Business improvement opportunities for both groups through sharing of best practice
systems and technology innovationsTechnology

• EPS accretive in FY15 based on 6 months contributionEPS Accretive

• Principal Denise Guida owns CTD stock and ‘skin in the game’Ownership

Agenda:
• Overview: Chambers Travel/Diplomat Travel

• Strategic rationale
• Combined group financial overview

• Entitlement offer details
• Appendix

Proforma FY14 Group Result

Page: 20

CTM
AUD $mᵃ

Chambers ᵇ Diplomatᵇ
Pro-forma

Group Total
AUD $m

TTV (unaudited) 1384.0 212.8 53.9 1650.7

Revenue 110.5 25.7 3.9 140.1

EBITDA (unadjusted) 27.1 3.0 2.6 32.7

EBITDA (underlying) 28.9 3.0 2.6 34.5

NPBT (statutory) 23.0 2.7 2.5 28.2

NPAT (statutoryᶜ) 17.3 2.2 1.4 20.9

ᵃ Audited 30 June 2014 Financial statements
ᵇ Unaudited 12 month results to 30 June 2014
ᶜ Attributed to equity holders
Footnote: Exchange Rates : Exchange Rates AUD1.00 = GBP 0.54p, USD 0.85c

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Page: 21

CTMᵃ
AUDm

Chambersᵇ
AUDm

Diplomatᵇ
AUDm

Funding
Pro-forma

Group Total
AUDm

Cash 32.0 7.4 3.4 0.9 43.6

Receivables and other 103.3 12.7 0.0 9.2 125.2

Total Current Assets 135.3 20.1 3.4 10.1 168.8

PP&E 3.4 0.2 - - 3.6

Intangibles 109.1 - - 74.0 183.2

Total Assets 247.8 20.3 3.4 84.1 355.6

Payables 94.1 9.6 0.2 - 104.0

Other current 10.9 2.2 1.2 12.0 26.3

Total Current liabilities 105.0 11.9 1.4 - 130.3

Non Current liabilities 9.8 1.0 - 18.8 29.6

Total Liabilities 114.8 12.9 1.4 30.8 159.9

Net Assets 133.0 7.4 2.0 53.3 195.6

ᵃ Audited 30 June 2014 Financial statements
ᵇ Unaudited Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2014
Footnote: Exchange Rates AUD1.00 = GBP 0.54p, USD 0.85c

Trading Update and Guidance

Page: 22

Upgraded Guidance:

• FY15 underlying EBITDA Guidance expected to be above $45.0m (previous upgrade October

2014 above $41.0m)

• Assumes six months contribution of $4.0m from Chambers Travel and Diplomat Travel

• Guidance assumes no economic shocks, continuation of acquisition integration success

• Any future acquisitions will be in addition to this Guidance

• Guidance range will be refined after release of 1H FY15 results in late February 2015.